Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for August 2017

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BAY BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BYLINE BANK

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

CARTUS HOME LOANS

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHAD SAUTER

CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COOP CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC

DIAMOND RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

DOBBE RENTALS LLC

EAST WISCONSIN SAVINGS BANK

EDUCATOR CREDIT UNION

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE CO

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI COMMUNITY
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
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3,784,180.25
3,199,626.03
1,172,200.00
110,300.00
322,500.00
155,983.00
3,009,910.00
30,830.50
124,200.00
1,849,720.00
571,000.00
12,000,000.00
222,530.00
170,000.00
102,088.00
212,500.00
9,411.00
22,270.00
1,600,000.00
40,275.00
2,998,480.00
150,000.00
2,375,323.00
164,700.00
7,410,489.00
103,196.00
336,000.00
182,848.00
55,000.00
129,500.00
35,000.00
1,067,437.00
58,500.00
207,315.00
808,600.00
84,393.64
650,520.00
329,491.00



GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HEARTLAND CREDIT UNION

HERITAGE BANK

HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCAP LENDING INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

JZ BADGER LLC

LEGACYTEXAS BANK

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MB FINANCIAL BANK NA

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PNC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF PNC BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOM RIORDAN

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

UNION BANK OF BLAIR
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381,172.00
125,000.00
160,000.00
168,000.00
3,960,917.00
198,081.00
1,419,860.00
332,000.00
233,917.00
125,000.00
64,000,000.00
241,102.00
97,100.00
437,469.00
50,000.00
2,624,000.00
93,800.00
129,600.00
384,680.00
2,308,207.79
40,000.00
57,800.00
1,570,750.00
130,500.00
6,379,140.56
336,000.00

110,550.00

401,590.00
3,503,576.50
1,152,650.00

45,500.00
1,131,905.82

519,250.00

319,500.00

140,000.00

122,850.00

75,050.00
1,865,100.00

100,000.00

7,000.00

206,196.00

93,500.00



UNITED FCS PCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES OF AGRICULTURE
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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18,880.00
294,500.00

542,150.00
1,702,485.00
365,000.00
1,028,500.00
816,981.00
50,000.00
790,960.00

6,900.00

2,918,961.79
150,169,948.88



