Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for August 2017

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	21	3,784,180.25
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	17	3,199,626.03
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	3	1,172,200.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA		110,300.00
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP	2 2	322,500.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	1	155,983.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	32	3,009,910.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	30,830.50
BAY BANK	1	124,200.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	10	1,849,720.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	7	571,000.00
BYLINE BANK	3	12,000,000.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	2	222,530.00
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY	1	170,000.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	102,088.00
CARTUS HOME LOANS	1	212,500.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	9,411.00
CHAD SAUTER	1	22,270.00
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA	1	1,600,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	3	40,275.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	24	2,998,480.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	150,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	22	2,375,323.00
COOP CREDIT UNION	1	164,700.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	80	7,410,489.00
CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	1	103,196.00
DIAMOND RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	336,000.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	182,848.00
DOBBE RENTALS LLC	1	55,000.00
EAST WISCONSIN SAVINGS BANK	1	129,500.00
EDUCATOR CREDIT UNION	1	35,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	1,067,437.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	58,500.00
FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE CO	1	207,315.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	6	808,600.00
FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI COMMUNITY	2	84,393.64
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	6	650,520.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	329,491.00

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	381,172.00
HEARTLAND CREDIT UNION	1	125,000.00
HERITAGE BANK	1	160,000.00
HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP	1	168,000.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	38	3,960,917.00
INTERCAP LENDING INC	1	198,081.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	17	1,419,860.00
JOHNSON BANK	1	332,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	233,917.00
JZ BADGER LLC	1	125,000.00
LEGACYTEXAS BANK	1	64,000,000.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	2	241,102.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	97,100.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	5	437,469.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	50,000.00
MB FINANCIAL BANK NA	1	2,624,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	93,800.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC	1	129,600.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	3	384,680.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	17	2,308,207.79
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	40,000.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	57,800.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	7	1,570,750.00
PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC	1	130,500.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	48	6,379,140.56
PIONEER BANK	2	336,000.00
PNC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF PNC BANK NATIONAL	1	110,550.00
ASSOCIATION		110,550.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	3	401,590.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	20	3,503,576.50
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	8	1,152,650.00
ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC	1	45,500.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	6	1,131,905.82
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	4	519,250.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	3	319,500.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK	1	140,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	122,850.00
THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	75,050.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	21	1,865,100.00
TOM RIORDAN	1	100,000.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	7,000.00
TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	206,196.00
UNION BANK OF BLAIR	1	93,500.00

UNITED FCS PCA	1	18,880.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	294,500.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES OF AGRICULTURE	1	294,300.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	3	542,150.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	22	1,702,485.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	365,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	11	1,028,500.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	7	816,981.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID	1	50,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	5	790,960.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	2	6,900.00
AUTHORITY	2	0,900.00
WOODTRUST BANK	2	2,918,961.79
TOTAL	559	150,169,948.88